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Kerstin Strauss

Subject: FW: pORPS Group 2: Significant resource management issues for the region

 
 

From: Helen Dempster <Helen.Dempster@nzta.govt.nz>  
Sent: Wednesday, October 16, 2024 11:00 AM 
To: Kelly, Karina <Karina.Kelly@justice.govt.nz> 
Cc: Bridget Burt <Bridget.Burt@nzta.govt.nz>; Cath Heppelthwaite <cath@eclipseplanning.co.nz>; Simon Peirce 
<Simon.Peirce@gallawaycookallan.co.nz>; Thea Sefton (Guest) <thea.sefton@rossdowling.co.nz>; Ellie Taffs 
<Ellie.taffs@meridianenergy.co.nz>; Sarah Scott <Sarah.Scott@simpsongrierson.com>; Bridget Irving 
<Bridget.Irving@gallawaycookallan.co.nz>; Shelley Chadwick <shelley.chadwick@al.nz>; Rebecca Wolt 
<Rebecca@rebeccawolt.co.nz>; Pene Williams <pwilliams@doc.govt.nz>; Harriet Jopp <hjopp@fedfarm.org.nz>; 
Aidan Cameron <aidan@bankside.co.nz>; Jackie St John <Jackie.StJohn@oceanagold.com>; 
rmurdoch@greenwoodroche.com; Ben Farrell <ben@cuee.nz>; Michael Garbett <michael.garbett@al.nz>; May 
Downing <M.Downing@forestandbird.org.nz>; Phil Page <Phil.Page@gallawaycookallan.co.nz>; Gus Griffin 
<gus.griffin@gallawaycookallan.co.nz>; Lara Burkhardt <lara@laraburkhardt.co.nz>; ttw@ngaitahu.iwi.nz; john 
<john@johnmaassen.com>; Andrew Feierabend <Andrew.Feierabend@MeridianEnergy.co.nz>; Environmental 
Planning <EnvironmentalPlanning@nzta.govt.nz>; McIndoe, Nicky <nicky.mcindoe@dentons.com>; 
hermione.kemp@dentons.com; Stephen Christensen <Stephen@projectbarrister.nz>; Pip Walker 
<pip.walker@environmentlaw.nz>; Maree Baker-Galloway <maree.baker-galloway@al.nz>; Laura McLaughlan 
<laura.mclaughlan@al.nz>; Fiona Black <fblack@realjourneys.co.nz>; gavin.mccullagh@slrconsulting.com; 
Miles.rowe@slrconsulting.com; Simon Anderson <simon.anderson@rossdowling.co.nz>; Ceri Warnock 
<cwarnock@doc.govt.nz>; cthomsen@fvm.co.nz; ksimonsen@fvm.co.nz; chris@incite.co.nz; 
andrew.kantor@chorus.co.nz; colin.clune@fortysouth.co.nz; Graeme.McCarrison@spark.co.nz; Fowler, Samantha 
<samantha.fowler@dentons.com>; Hannah Perkin <Hannah.Perkin@gallawaycookallan.co.nz>; 
Rosie.hill@toddandwalker.com; Eleanor Linscott <elinscott@fedfarm.org.nz>; Juliette Wilson 
<juliette.wilson@gallawaycookallan.co.nz>; poppy.lance@al.nz; Davies, Liam <Liam.Davies@justice.govt.nz>; 
Andrew Feierabend <Andrew.Feierabend@MeridianEnergy.co.nz> 
Subject: RE: pORPS Group 2: Significant resource management issues for the region 
 
Hi Karina and parties 
Since sending you the Mediation Attendance Form yesterday, it has come to my attention that the two appeals that 
NZTA joined as a s274 party on SRMR provisions, being appeals by Transpower and Aurora, have been shifted from 
the Group 2 Mediation to the EIT chapter mediation. As such, NZTA will not be attending the Group 2 mediation. My 
apologies for this oversight. 
Regards 
Helen 
 

From: Helen Dempster  
Sent: Tuesday, October 15, 2024 2:12 PM 
To: Kelly, Karina <Karina.Kelly@justice.govt.nz> 
Cc: Bridget Burt <Bridget.Burt@nzta.govt.nz>; Cath Heppelthwaite <cath@eclipseplanning.co.nz>; Simon Peirce 
<Simon.Peirce@gallawaycookallan.co.nz>; Thea. Sefton <Thea.Sefton@rossdowling.co.nz>; Ellie Taffs 
<Ellie.taffs@meridianenergy.co.nz>; Sarah Scott <Sarah.Scott@simpsongrierson.com>; Bridget Irving 
<Bridget.Irving@gallawaycookallan.co.nz>; Shelley Chadwick <shelley.chadwick@al.nz>; Rebecca Wolt 
<Rebecca@rebeccawolt.co.nz>; Pene Williams <pwilliams@doc.govt.nz>; Harriet Jopp <hjopp@fedfarm.org.nz>; 
Aidan Cameron <aidan@bankside.co.nz>; Jackie St John <Jackie.StJohn@oceanagold.com>; 
rmurdoch@greenwoodroche.com; DLVC_CUE ENVIRONMENTAL LIMITED <ben@cuee.nz>; Michael Garbett 
<michael.garbett@al.nz>; May Downing <M.Downing@forestandbird.org.nz>; Phil Page 
<Phil.Page@gallawaycookallan.co.nz>; Gus Griffin <gus.griffin@gallawaycookallan.co.nz>; Lara Burkhardt 
<lara@laraburkhardt.co.nz>; ttw@ngaitahu.iwi.nz; john <john@johnmaassen.com>; Andrew Feierabend 
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<Andrew.Feierabend@MeridianEnergy.co.nz>; Environmental Planning <EnvironmentalPlanning@nzta.govt.nz>; 
McIndoe, Nicky <nicky.mcindoe@dentons.com>; hermione.kemp@dentons.com; Stephen Christensen 
<Stephen@projectbarrister.nz>; Pip Walker <pip.walker@environmentlaw.nz>; Maree Baker-Galloway 
<maree.baker-galloway@al.nz>; Laura McLaughlan <laura.mclaughlan@al.nz>; Fiona Black 
<fblack@realjourneys.co.nz>; gavin.mccullagh@slrconsulting.com; Miles.rowe@slrconsulting.com; Simon Anderson 
<Simon.Anderson@rossdowling.co.nz>; Ceri Warnock <cwarnock@doc.govt.nz>; cthomsen@fvm.co.nz; 
ksimonsen@fvm.co.nz; chris@incite.co.nz; andrew.kantor@chorus.co.nz; colin.clune@fortysouth.co.nz; 
Graeme.McCarrison@spark.co.nz; Fowler, Samantha <samantha.fowler@dentons.com>; Hannah Perkin 
<Hannah.Perkin@gallawaycookallan.co.nz>; Rosie.hill@toddandwalker.com; Eleanor Linscott 
<elinscott@fedfarm.org.nz>; Juliette Wilson <juliette.wilson@gallawaycookallan.co.nz>; poppy.lance@al.nz; Davies, 
Liam <Liam.Davies@justice.govt.nz>; Andrew Feierabend <Andrew.Feierabend@MeridianEnergy.co.nz> 
Subject: Re: pORPS Group 2: Significant resource management issues for the region 
 
Hi Karina and parties 
 
Please find attached for filing, and by way of service, the mediation attendance form for the New Zealand Transport 
Agency. 
 
Kind regards 
Helen 
 
Helen Dempster / Principal Planner  
Environmental Planning - Poutiaki Taiao  

System Design - Te Toki Tārai      
 

DD +64 3 742 1792 / M 021 428 704  

E helen.dempster@nzta.govt.nz  

Waka Kotahi NZ Transport Agency 

Dunedin Office / AA Centre, 450 Moray Place,  
PO Box 5245, Dunedin 9058, New Zealand   
______________  ___________________________________________________________     
  

                                         
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


